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Honored to Serve 
 

January 4th   
 

11th 
 

18th  
 

25th 
 

Song Leader/Welcome…... Robb Mills Glenn Walker Bruce Swart Jim Coker 

Communion Talk..………... TBD Michael Granberg Dan Kent Houston Moore 

Servers……….……………. Chester Peyton Dallas Darrow Wayne Williams Todd Anderson 

 Isaac Taylor Brett Thornton Robb Mills Roger Unruh 

 Chris Taylor David Burford Bryce Thornton Gordon Jantz 

 Terry Sherrill Dudley Darrow Cooper Thornton Dylan Anderson 

 Hudson Plummer Carl Dowell Cole Roberts John Granberg 

 Jeff Owen Cory Moore Shannon Elledge Michael Armour 

     

Shepherd’s Prayer……….. Terry Sherrill Roger Owen Dan Kent Pat Meek 

Sound Booth/Slides……… Aaron LeCrone Jim Coker Terry Sherrill Robb Mills 

 
Nursery Attendants………. 

Krystal Wright 
McKenna Wright 

Kayla Thornton 
Elena & Lily Peyton 

Patrece Allen 
Jacqueline Anderson 

Cheryl Kent 
Jeanita Meek 

Children’s Church 
Teacher/Helper……………... 

Mandy Coker 
Audrey Darrow 

Mandy Coker 
Makenna Wright 

Mandy Coker 
Peyton Wright 

Mandy Coker 
Emily Moore 

Door Attendants…………… Derek Tinius 
Brandon Jones 

Dan Kent 
Cooper Thornton 

Brian Wright 
Johna Wright 

Wendy Taylor 
Roger Unruh 

Greeters for the month…… Gina Thornton 
Joy Williams 

   

Welcome Center Attendant. Linda Swart    

Communion Prep………….. Jovita Lang 
 

    

Wash Baptismal Garments. Reeta Williams     

Bake Bread for Visitors…… Pam Denney     

Wednesday Night 
Toddler/Preschool 
Teachers…………………...... 

(7) 
 
 

TBD 

(14) 
 
 

Wendy Taylor 

(21) 
 
 

Kelli Moore 

(28) 
 
 

Katana Jones 

 

 

Monthly Calendar 
January 2026 



January 2026 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Birthdays 
Anniversaries 
 

 
Pantry 
Pantry Truck 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  1 
Office Closed 

 
 
 
 
Patty Long 

2 
 

Chester & Heather 
Peyton 

 
Jim Osburn 
Kelly Ward 

3 

4 
 
 

 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
Women’s 

Bible Study 
10-11 a.m. 

 
 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Audrey Darrow  

11 

 
Elders/Deacons/ 
Minister Meeting 

 
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13 
 

 
 

14 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
 
 
 

 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
 
 

 

Winterfest  
 

 
 
George Gordon 

18 
 
 
 

 
            Winterfest 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 

Women’s 
Bible Study 
10-11 a.m. 

 

21 
 

22 
 
 

 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eliza Jones 

24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25       
 

Serve at 
Enid Welcome Table 

26 
 

Michael & Cheila 
Armour 

27 
 
 
 
 

28 
 
 
 
 
 
Aaron LeCrone 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
Cindy Geitzenauer 

30 31 
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